marking the boundary between Lot 
Seventeen (17) and Sixteen (16) and 
being on the easterly right of way line 
of ‘‘C’’ Street; thence westerly on a 
course bearing South eighty-eight 
degrees thirty minutes fifty-one seconds 
West (S 88° 30′ 51″ W) for a distance of 
two hundred fifty-three and twenty-four 
hundredths (253.24) feet to a steel pin 
driven into the ground; said pin being 
known hereafter as the point of 
beginning of the herein described parcel 
of land; thence westerly on a course 
bearing North fifty-nine degrees twenty- 
six minutes twenty-three seconds West

[...]

(N 59° 26′ 23″ W) for a distance of one 
hundred fifty and zero hundredths 
(150.00) feet to a steel pin driven into 
the ground; thence southerly on a 
course bearing South thirty degrees 
thirty-three minutes thirty-seven 
seconds West (S 30° 33′ 37″ W) for a 
distance of two hundred eleven and 
zero hundredths (211.00) feet to a steel 
pin driven into the ground; thence 
easterly on a course bearing South fifty- 
nine degrees twenty-six minutes twenty- 
three seconds East (S 59° 26′ 23″ E) for 
a distance of one hundred fifty and zero 
hundredths (150.00) feet to a steel pin 
driven into the ground; thence northerly 
on a course bearing North thirty degrees 
thirty-three minutes thirtyseven seconds 
East (N 30° 33′ 37″ E) for a distance of 
two hundred eleven and zero 
hundredths (211.00) feet to the point of 
beginning. 

Issued in Burlington, Massachusetts on 
August 26, 2010. 
LaVerne F. Reid, 
Manager, Airports Division, New England 
Region. 
[FR Doc. 2010–22872 Filed 9–16–10; 8:45 am] 

BILLING CODE 4910–13–M 

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY